

# Jackson County Missouri

## **Meeting Minutes**

### Justice and Law Enforcement Committee

Ronald E. Finley (2nd) Chairman,	
Tony Miller (3rd AL)	
9:40 AM	K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri
	Theresa Cass Galvin (6th), Tony Miller (3rd AL)

Present 3 - Ronald E. Finley, Theresa Cass Galvin and Tony Miller

### **ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE**

#### **RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE**

<u>20661</u>	A RESOLUTION awarding a thirty-six month contract with two twelve-month options to extend for the furnishing of inmate commissary services and kiosks for use by the Department of Corrections to Keefe Commissary Network of Bridgeton, MO, under the terms and conditions of Request for Proposals No. 8-21, for a fee payable to the County.
	A motion was made by Tony Miller, seconded by Ronald E. Finley, to hold Resolution #20661. The motion passed by voice vote.
<u>20665</u>	A RESOLUTION transferring \$348,620.00 within the 2021 County Improvement Fund to provide for the purchase of upgraded security systems and associated hardware and software for use by the Sheriff's Office and Circuit Court.
	A motion was made by Tony Miller, seconded by Theresa Cass Galvin, to recommend do pass Resolution #20665. The motion passed by voice vote.